
 

No. 1-605/2019/Adm.III 
 Page 1 
 

    
 

             VARANASI 
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute 

 

Hkkjrh; d`f’k vuqla/kku ifj’kn 

Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku 

iksLV ck-la-1] iksLV vk- tfD[kuh  

okjk.klh-221305, m-iz- 
 

la-: 1-605/2019/Adm.III fnukad: 31.10.2019 
 

bZ&izfdz;k ds ek/;e ls fufonk vkea=.k lwpuk 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 

Hkk-d-̀vuq-i-&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku] okjk.klh esa REPAIR OF POLY HOUSES ds fy, 

daiuh@QeksZ ls vkWuykbu fufonk vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSaA  
 

Online Bids are invited from reputed for REPAIR OF POLY HOUSES AT ICAR-IIVR, 

VARANASI. 

fufonk  dh tkudkjh ,oa vuqlwph dk fooj.k fuEufyf[kr gSa: 
The information and schedule of dates are as mentioned below: 

 

fufonk dh fof/k / Mode of Tender dsoy vkWuykbu / Online only 

fufonk iz.kkyh / Bid System nks cksyh / Two Bid 
fufonk izi=ksa dks Hkjus ,oa MkmuyksM djus ds fy, 

URL / For downloading Tender and related 

documents/ filing of Tender 

https://eprocure.gov.in 

fufonk izi= dh ykxr/ Cost of the Tender Form Rs. 2000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand only) 

vfxze jkf”k tek/ Earnest Money Depost (E.M.D.) Rs. 10,000.00 

Hkqxrku dk izdkj / Mode of Payment D.D./ F.D.R./ B.G. 

Mh-Mh ,Q-Mh-vkj- ch-th- ds i{k esa ns; D.D./ F.D.R./ 

B.G.Payable in favor of 

ICAR UNIT, IIVR, VARANASI 

Hkk-d`-vuq-i&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku 

laLFkku]okjk.klh 

Ckksyh dh oS/krk/ Bid validity 90 days from the date of opening 
fufonk [kqyus ls 90 fnu rd 

Ckksyh izi= MkmuyksM izkjaHk fnukad vkSj le;/ Bid 

Document Download Start Date and Time 

01.11.2019,10:00 a.m. 

fufonk izLrqr djus dh izkjaHk gksus dh frfFk ,oa le;/ 
Bid Submission Start Date and Time 

01.11.2019, 10:00 a.m. 

fufonk izi= MkmuyksM djus dh vafre frfFk ,oa le;/ 
Bid Document Download End Date and Time 

23.11.2019,1:00 p.m. 

fufonk izLrqr djus dh vafre frfFk vkSj le;/ Bid 

Submission End Date and Time 

23.11.2019, 2:00 p.m. 

fufonk ykxr vkSj bZ,eMh dk izLrqfrdj.k/ Submission 

of Tender Cost and EMD 

From 16.10.2019, 10:00 a.m. to 

23.11.2019, 2:00  p.m. 

fufonk [kksyus dh frfFk] le;] vkSj LFkku/ Bid 

Opening Date, Time and Venue 

25.11.2019, 2:05 p.m. 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/


 

No. 1-605/2019/Adm.III 
 Page 2 
 

;fn fnukad 23.11.2019 vijkUg 2:00 ctsa rd fufonk ykxr vkSj bZ-,e-Mh- ¼ Mh-Mh/ ,Q-Mh-vkj-/ ch-th- 

dh ewy izfr½ laLFkku esa izkIr ugha gksrk gS rks fdlh Hkh ifjfLFkfr esa ml fufonkdrkZ dh fufonk ugha 

[kksyh tk;sxkA ljdkjh uhfr ds vuqlkj fufonk ykxr ,oa bZ],e-Mh- ds fy, NwV dh ek¡x djus okys QeksZ 

dks bl lEcU/k esa uohure vkSj oS/k izek.k&i= dh izfr fnukad 23.11.2019 vijkUg 2:00 ctsa  rd 

laLFkku esa miyC/k djk nsa vU;Fkk lEcfU/kr fufonkdrkZ dh fufonk fdlh Hkh ifjfLFkfr esa ugha [kksyh 

tk;sxkA 

In case of non-submission of D.D./ F.D.R./ B.G., in original, towards Tender Cost and EMD 

on or before 23.11.2019 up to 2:00 p.m., the Bid of the concerned Bidder shall not be opened 

on 25.11.2019 at 2.05 p.m., under any circumstances. Firms seeking exemptions towards 

Tender Cost and EMD under Government Policy, should mandatory submit a letter in this 

regard, enclosing a copy of the up-to-date and valid Exemption Certificate, on or before 

23.11.2019 up to 2:00 p.m., failing which the Bid of the concerned Bidder is liable Not to be 

opened on 25.11.2019 at 2.05 p.m. 

 

/;ku nsa: NOTE: 

1. fufonk nLrkost dsanzh; lkoZtfud [kjhn iksVZy https://eprocure.gov.in  ls MkmuyksM fd, tk 

ldrs gSaA bPNqd QeZ ftUgksaus bZ&izksD;ksj esa iathdj.k ugha djk;k gS] os osclkbV 

https://eprocure.gov.in/app ds  ek/;e ls Hkkx ysus ls igys ukekadu/ iathdj.k djsaA iksVZy 

ukekadu eq¶r gSA fufonkdrkZ dks vkWuykbu cksyh izLrqr djus ds funsZ’k ij fn, x, funsZ’kksa ds ek/;e 

ls djus dh lykg nh tkrh gSA 
Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement   Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled/ registered in 

eProcurement should enroll / register before participating through the website 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. The portal enrolment is free of cost. Bidders are advised to 

go through instructions provided at ‘Instructions for online Bid Submission’. 

 

2. fufonk d`f"k vuqla/kku vkSj f’k{kk foHkkx (DARE) http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. ij miyC/k 

gksxhA   
The Tender will be available under Department of Agriculture Research and Education (DARE) 

on http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

 

3. dsoy bZ&izksD;ksjesaV iksVZy ij izkIr fufonkvksa dks [kksyus ds fy, fopkj fd;k tk,xkA QSDl bZesy 

dwfj;j iksLV O;fDrxr :I ls Hksts x, fdlh Hkh HkkSfrd QWkeZ esa cksyh ij fopkj ugha fd;k tk,xkA  
Only bid received on e-procurement portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any physical 

form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered. 

 

4. Hkk-d`-vuq-i&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku]okjk.klh ds ikl bl vkeaf=r fufonk dks jn~n djus ,oa 

fcuk fdlh dkj.k/nkf;Ro ds lkFk lalks/ku djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr j[krk gSA bl Lrj ij nh xbZ 

tkudkjh lkadsfrd gSA Hkk-d`-vuq-i&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku]okjk.klh dks bl fufonk izi= esa 

vkSj vf/kd fooj.kksa dks la’kksf/kr djus dk Hkh vf/kdkj gSA  
ICAR-IIVR, Varanasi reserves the right to cancel this Notice of Invitation Tender and or/invite 

a fresh with or without amendments to this NIT, without liability or any obligation and without 

assigning any reason. Information provided at this stage is indicative and ICAR-IIVR, Varanasi 

reserves the right to amend further details in the tender document. 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/app
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

No. 1-605/2019/Adm.III 
 Page 3 
 

5. Hkk-d`-vuq-i&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku]okjk.klh fdlh Hkh dkj.k ls mijksDr bZ&izksD;ksjesaV iksVZy 

ij vkWQj ds ukekadu tek djus ;k izLrqr djus esa fdlh Hkh nsjh ds fy, ftEesnkj ugha gksxkA 

blfy, fufonkdrkZvksa dks lykg nh tkrh gS fd os bZ&izksD;ksjesaV  osclkbV http://eprocure.gov.in esa 
iathdj.k djsa vkSj vafre {k.kksa dh leL;kvksa ls cpus ds fy, vius fufonk dks vPNh rjg ls  

fMftVy gLrk{kj izek.ki= (Class-II or above)  ds lkFk viyksM djsaA  
ICAR-IIVR, Varanasi will not be responsible for any delay in enrolment or submission of the 

offer/uploading the offer on above mentioned e-procurement portal for any reason whatsoever. 

Hence vendors are advised to register in the e-procurement website https://eprocure.gov.in & 

enrol their Digital Signature Certificates (Class- II or above) and upload their Tenders will in 

advance to avoid last minute problems. 

 

6. fufonk ds lanHkZ es foLrr̀ fu;e vk Sj “krsZ] ik=rk] o vU; tkudkjh https://eprocure.gov.in esa 
miyC/k gSA vU; Li"Vhdj.k ds ekeys esa saoiivr@gmail.com vkSj sao.iivr@icar.gov.in ls lEidZ 

fd;k tk ldrk gSA  
Detailed Terms & Conditions, Eligibility and other reference for the assignment are available on 

the website https://eprocure.gov.in. In case of any clarification, contact may be made at the 

following email: saoiivr@gmail.com &sao.iivr@icar.gov.in. 

 

7. mijksDr fufonk ds laca/k esa rkjh[k c<+kus ;k fdlh vU; izdkj ds fooj.k dks tksM+us ;k gVkus ;k 

la”kks/ku ds ckjs esa “kqf)i= gekjh osclkbV www.iivr.org.in vkSj https://eprocure.gov.in miyC/k 

gksxkA lkFk gh blds fy, vyx ls dkbZ Hkh izsl foKfIr tkjh ugha dh tk,xhA blfy, fufonkdrkZvksa 

ls vuqjks/k gS fd os  fu;fer :i ls mijksDr osclkbV ij tk,A  
Any Corrigendum about extension of date or any other kind of details/addition/deletion or 

modification in respect of above tender shall be issued on our our website www.iivr.org.in in 

and website http://eprocure.gov.in in only and no separate notification shall be issued in the 

press.  

 

8. funs'kd] Hkk-d`-vuq-i-&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku]okjk.klh  vius foosd ls bl frfFk dks ,d 

fuf”pr le; rd c<+k ldrs gSa vkSj bl rjg dk foLrkj fufonkdrkZvksa ds fy, ck/;dkjh gksxkA  
The Director, Indian Institute of Vegetables Research, Varanasi, may, at this discretion, extend 

this date by a fortnight and such extension shall be binding on Bidders. 

9. fdlh Hkh /kkjk ds rgr NwV dh ekax djus okys QEkksZ dks] mlh ds fy, v|ru fd, x, Lohdk;Z izek.k 

izi= izLrqr djuk gksxkA  
Firms seeking exemption, if any, under any clause should submit updated admissible 

documentary proofs for the same. 

 

10. ;fn fufonk [kqyus dh frfFk dks vodk’k ?kksf"kr fd;k tkrk gS] rks fufonkvksa dks vxys dk;Z fnol esa 

[kksyk tk,xkA blh rjg] vxys fnu NqV~Vh ds jgus ij fufonk mlds vxys dk;Z fnol esa [kksyh 

tk,xh] ysfdu Åij crk, vuqlkj] fufonk [kksyus ds le; esa dksbZ cnyko ugha gksxkA  
If the date up to which the Tender is open for acceptance is declared to be a holiday, the 

Tenders shall be deemed to remain open for acceptance till the next working day. Similarly, the 

Tenders will be  opened on the next working day following the holiday, but there will be no 

chance in the time for opening the Tender, as indicated above. 

 

 

http://eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:saoiivr@gmail.com
mailto:sao.iivr@icar.gov.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:saoiivr@gmail.com
mailto:sao.iivr@icar.gov.in
http://www.iivr.org.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.iivr.org.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/


 

No. 1-605/2019/Adm.III 
 Page 4 
 

11. fufonk Hkjus ls igys] QeksZ/ ,tsafl;ksa dks lykg nh tkrh gS fd os fufonk izi= ds ek/;e ls vPNh 

rjg ls tk,] vkSj rnuqlkj lkezxh dks fufonk ds vuqlkj HkjsaA fufonk izLrqr djus ds ckn] fdlh Hkh 

ifjorZu ds fy, dksbZ vuqjks/k Lohdk;Z ugha gSA fufonk ds fdlh Hkh fu;e vkSj ’krksZ dk ikyu u djus 

ij] bl laca/k esa fcuk fdlh viokn vkxs ds vuqjks/k ds fy, cksyh vLohdkj dj nh tk,xhA  
Before filling up the Tender, firms/ agencies are advised to go through the Tender paper 

thoroughly and accordingly fill up the contents thereof, as per the norms of Tender. After 

submission of the Tender, no request for any alternation is permissible. Non-compliance of any 

of the Terms & conditions of the Tender shall make the Bid liable to be rejected calling for no 

exception/further request in this regard. 

 

12. lHkh i=&O;ogkj funs”kd] Hkk-d`-vuqi-&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku] iksLV ckDl la[;k 1] iksLV 

vkfQl tfD[kuh] “kkgaW”kkgiqj] okjk.klh&221305] mRrj izns”k ls fd;k tkuk pkfg,A  
All communications must be addressed to the Director, ICAR-Indian Insitute of Vegetable 

Research (I.I.V.R.), P.B. No.1, P.O. Jakhini (Shahanshahpur), Varanasi-221305, U.P., India. 

 

ofj’B iz”kklfud vf/kdkjh 

Hkk-d`-vuqi-&Hkkjrh; lCth vuqla/kku laLFkku] okjk.klh 

Senior Admn.  Officer, 

ICAR – IIVR, Varanasi 

 

 


